2010 PROPOSED DESIGNATED LOCAL BOARDS (DLBs) CONTACT INFORMATION


	County
	DESIGNATED LOCAL BOARDS (DLBs)
	Contact
	Telephone
	E-Mail Address

	Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, San Francisco & San Mateo

	United Way of the Bay Area
221 Main Street #300

San Francisco, CA  94105


	Laura Escobar
	(415) 808-4380 x223
	LEscobar@uwba.org


	Kings/

Tulare


	Kings Tulare Continuum of Care on Homelessness
P.O. Box 1742
Visalia, CA  93279


	Betsy McGovern-Garcia
	(559) 684-4254
	bmcgovern@ci.tulare.ca.us


	Los Angeles
	United Way of Greater Los Angeles 
1150 S. Olive St., Suite T500 

Los Angeles, CA 90015


	Elizabeth Heger


	(213) 808-6610
	eheger@unitedwayla.org


	Orange


	Orange County Partnership

139 S. Olive Street

Orange, CA 92866


	Dawn Lee or

Shawn Kelly 
	(714) 288-4007 x112
	Dawn.lee@ocpartnership.net
Shawn.Kelly@ocpartnership.net 



	Riverside


	The EFSP Local Board for the County of Riverside 

c/o Riverside County Homeless Programs
4060 County Circle Drive

Riverside, CA  92503


	Ronald Stewart
	(951) 358-5636
	ROSTEWAR@riversidedpss.org


	Sacramento/Yolo/Placer/El Dorado

	Sacramento Hunger Coalition
Sacramento Steps Forward

Community Services Planning Council

909 12th Street, Suite 200

Sacramento, CA  95814


	Bob Erienbusch
	 (916) 447-7063 x335
	Berlenbusch@communitycouncil.org


	San Bernardino


	United Way of Southern California

9375 Archibald Avenue, Suite 301

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

	Lorraine Ousley
	(909) 980-1994 x201
	Lousley@ieuw.org


	San Diego


	United Way of San Diego County 

4699 Murphy Canyon Rd.

San Diego, CA  92123


	Wainani Au Oesterle
	(858) 636-4178
	woesterle@uwsd.org


	San Joaquin


	San Joaquin Emergency Food & Shelter Board (FEMA)

P.O. Box 1585

Stockton, CA  95201

United Way of San Joaquin County


	Angie McKinney
	(209) 469-6980
	amckinney@unitedwaySJC.org


	Santa Clara


	Santa Clara County 
Local Emergency Food and Shelter Program (EFSP) Board United Way Silicon Valley
1400 Parkmoor Avenue, Suite 250
San Jose, CA  95126-3735

	Lynn Terzian
	(408) 793-5860  
	Lynn.terzian@hhs.sccgov.org


	Shasta


	Shasta County Dept. of Housing and Community Action Programs, EFSP Local Board

1450 Court Street, Room 108

Redding, CA  96001-1661


	Richard Kuhns
	(530) 225-5160
	rkuhns@co.shasta.ca.us


	Solano


	Solano Safety Net Consortium- Community Action Agency Advisory Board

CAP Solano

1545 N. Texas St., Suite 201

Fairfield, CA 94533

P.O. Box 2726

Fairfield, CA  94533


	Mrs. P.J. Davis
	(707) 365-7046
	PJDavis@onramp113.org


	Ventura


	Ventura County Homeless & Housing Coalition

P.O. Box 417

Camarillo, CA  93011-0417

1317 Del Norte Road, #100

Camarillo, CA 93010


	Cathy Brudnicki
	(805) 485-6288 x273
	cathybrudnicki@vcnet.com
cathy@vchhc.org


	Yuba-Sutter

	Yuba-Sutter United Way

1521 Butte House Road, Suite C

Yuba City, CA 95993


	Tina Harland, E.D.
	(530) 743-0193
	tharland@yuba-suttercountyunitedway.org
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